

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-0572 Version: 1 Name: Environmental Commission Appointment

Type: Resolution Status: Passed
File created: 6/2/2008 In control: City Council
On agenda: 6/16/2008 Final action: 6/16/2008
Enactment date: 6/16/2008 Enactment #: R-08-254

Title: Resolution to Re-Appoint Member to the City Environmental Commission

Sponsors: Margie Teall

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/16/2008	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Resolution to Re-Appoint Member to the City Environmental Commission Whereas, City Council passed an ordinance creating a City Environmental Commission;

Whereas, The ordinance requires City Council to nominate and appoint the members of the Commission;

Whereas, One member must be a representative from the Energy Commission, and;

Whereas, David Wright has served in this position for the past three years;

RESOLVED, That David Wright be re-appointed to the Environmental Commission for a three-year term beginning June 3, 2008 and;

RESOLVED, That the City Clerk notify Mr. Wright and the chair of the Environmental Commission.